Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

1030	69800		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
OLDHAM ASSOCIATES, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No		
	Name: LATE NIGHT SOFTWARE LTD.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:		
Corporation- State: UTAH	Street Address: 333 Moss Street		
Other	City: Victoria		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: British Columbia		
dditional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: Canada Zip: V8V 4M9		
Tes X			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) July 26, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
X Assignment Merger	x Corporation Citizenship BC, Canada		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
w riadonian r pphoanon rio.(c)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74492647		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	74492647 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	74492647 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Jones Emery Hargreaves Swan	74492647 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN 6. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Jones Emery Hargreaves Swan	74492647 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00 US		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing The second should be mailed: Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN	74492647 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Jones Emery Hargreaves Swan ternal Address: Suite # 1212 treet Address: 1175 Douglas Street	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00 USI Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Jones Emery Hargreaves Swan internal Address: Suite # 1212 treet Address: 1175 Douglas Street ity: Victoria	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00 USI Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information:		
Wordmark: FACESPAN Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: lame: Jones Emery Hargreaves Swan internal Address: Suite # 1212 treet Address: 1175 Douglas Street ity: Victoria tate: BC, Canada Zip: V8W 2E1	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00 USI Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information:		
Wordmark: FACESPAN Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Jones Emery Hargreaves Swan sternal Address: Suite #1212 treet Address: 1175 Douglas Street ity: Victoria tate: BC, Canada Zip: V8W 2E1 hone Number: 250-382-7222	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00 USI Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Wordmark: FACESPAN Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Jones Emery Hargreaves Swan sternal Address: Suite # 1212 treet Address: 1175 Douglas Street ity: Victoria tate: BC, Canada Zip: V8W 2E1 thone Number: 250-382-7222 ax Number: 250-382-5436	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00 US Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Wordmark: FACESPAN Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: ame: Jones Emery Hargreaves Swan sternal Address: Suite # 1212 treet Address: 1175 Douglas Street ity: Victoria tate: BC, Canada Zip: V8W 2E1 thone Number: 250-382-7222 ax Number: 250-382-5436 mail Address:ptrelawny@jonesemery.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00 USI Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Identification of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordmark: FACESPAN Identification of Trademark(s) (and Filing Wordm	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 100.00 USI Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number		

08/26/2005 ECDOPER 00000020 744

01 FC:8521 40.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0121**

Assignment of Registered Trade Mark

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Oldham Associates Inc., a Utah corporation, having it's principal offices at 1180 N. Mtn. Springs Pkwy, Springville, Utah USA 84663, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
FaceSpan	1909220	August 1, 1995

WHEREAS, Late Night Software Ltd., a Canadian company, having its principal offices at 333 Moss Street, Victoria, BC, Canada V8V 4M9, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) USD and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oldham Associates Inc. hereby assigns to Late Night Software Ltd., all right, title and interest in the United States and in to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this <u>26th</u> day of July, 2005

RECORDED: 08/25/2005

OLDHAM ASSOCIATES INC.

		By Dm Oldhan
		Don Oldham, President
County of <u>Usek</u> , State of Utah)	

On this 26th day of July, 2005, personally appeared to be known and known to me to be an authorized signing officer of Oldham Associates Inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public CHERI L VICKERY

NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF UTAH

1180 N. MTN SPRINGS PKWY. SPRINGVILLE, UT 84663 COMM. EXPIRES 6-23-2007

213775

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0122